
TABLE OF MACA APPLICANTS 
 

Applicants with interests in relation to Waitematā Harbour and Manukau Harbour  
 

1 Ngāti Te Ata Roimata Minhinnick roimataminhinnick@yahoo.co.nz 

2 Ngā Puhi nui tonu*, Ngāti 
Rahiri, Ngāti Awa, Ngā 
Tahuhu and Ngāitawake 

Joseph Robert Kingi jrrk999@yahoo.com 

3 Ngāitawake 
 

Rihari Dargaville 
 

Rihari.takuria@gmail.com 
 

4 Te Hikutu Hapū Jane Hotere, Rosaria Hotere 
and Anania Wikaira 
Eve Rongo 

eve@oranganuilegal.com 

5 Ngāti Whātua Ōrākei 
Trust 

Ngarimu Alan Huiroa Blair 
 

ngarimu@ngatiwhatuaorakei.com  
tokitaiao@ngatiwhatuaorakei.com 

6 Ngāi Tai Ki Tamaki 
  

Zaelene Maxwell-Butler 
 

zaelene@ngaitaitamaki.iwi.nz 

7 Te Rununga o Ngāti 
Whātua 

Russell Kemp Te Rununga o Ngāti Whātua,  
193 Lower Dent Street,  
PO Box 1784,  
Whangarei 0140 
Alan.riwaka@ngatiwhatua.iwi.nz 

8 Ngāti Kawau and Te 
Waiariki Kororā 

Bryce Lyall  Bryce@lyallthornton.com  
 

9 Ngāati Tamaoho Trust 
Board 

 info@tamaoho.maori.nz 
 

10  Te Kawerau a Maki Te Kawerau Iwi Settlement 
Trust 

robin.taua-gordon@tekawerau.iwi.nz 
 

Applicants with interests in relation to Waitematā Harbour 
 

11 Ngāti Taimanawaiti  
(Ngāti Tai) 

Faenza Bryham 
 

fsjbryham@gmail.com 
 

12 Mahurangi, Ngāti Awa 
and Ngapuhi 

Charl Hirschfeld charl@ranfurlychambers.co.nz 

13 Te Kupenga o Ngati Hako 
 

Kenneth John Linstead 
Mark Milroy (Solicitor) 
C Hirschfeld/T Sinclair / B 
Tupara at Ranfurly Chambers 
(Barristers) 

mark@fmlawyers.co.nz 
 

14 Te Taou 
 

Marama Stead 
 

c/o G Sharrock – Rightlaw Limited,  
11 Kaihu Street, Northcote Auckland. 
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Tim Castle – Capital Chambers  
Gerald Sharrock - Rightlaw 
Limited 
 
 

Same contact – Ngati Whatua Orakei 

15 Hauraki Maori Trust Board 
 

Paul Majurey – Atkins Holm 
Majurey 
 

paul.majurey@ahmlaw.nz 

16 Ihaia Paora, Weka 
Tuwhera, Gavala Murray, 
Mahinepua Reserve Trust, 
Ngatirua Iti, Ngati Muri, 
Nagatiruamahue, Ngati 
Kawau, Ngati Haiti, 
Ngaitupango, Nga Puhi, 
Ngati Kahu, Te Auopouri 

Tahua Murray taraire.cottage@xtra.co.nz 

17 Ngaati Whanaunga Mike Baker Ngaati Whanaunga Incorporated 
Society – Pongarauhine Renata 
mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz 

18 Ngāti Maru Ngati Maru Runanga Trust 
Paul Majurey – Atkins Holm 
Majurey 

paul.majurey@ahmlaw.nz 

19 Ngāti Tamatera Ngati Tamatera Treaty 
Settlement Trust 

Antony Royal  
rma@tamatera.iwi.nz 

20 Reti Whānau Elvis Shayne Reti mason@phoenixlaw.expert 

21 Te Kaunihera o Te Tai 
Tokerau 

Rihari Dargaville rihari.takuira@gmail.com 
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